Gary Hammond, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works Tioga County Department of Public Works 477 Route 96 Owego, NY 13827 607-687-0302 607-687-4453 Fax

Justin Ruggiero Deputy Commissioner of Public Works

BID TABULATION - NOTICE OF AWARD HAULING BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BID OPENING - 4/3/25

Bidder	Unit Bid Price/Ton Mile	Available Tandems
Broome Bituminous Products, Inc.	\$1.00	16 Tandems; 5 Live-Bottom Flowboy Trailers
Broome-Tioga Bituminous Products, Inc.	\$1.00	12 Tandems; 5 Live-Bottom Flowboy Trailers

Contractor shall be chosen for each job site based on mileage to the job site and the plant price.

It is understood that the Towns and Villages of Tioga County may also participate in the awarded bid prices by dealing directly with the proposer.

Each municipality will determine its own best price. Municipalities should not use the County bid for any items involving labor.

Bid Award: Broome-Tioga Bituminous Products, Inc. 3818 State Route 17C Tioga, New York 13845 (607) 684-1400

Broome Bituminous Products, Inc. 416 Prentice Road, PO Box 354 Vestal, New York 13850 (607) 729-0498

Gary Hammond, P.E. Commissioner Tioga County Public Works